

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 501/2025

Niranjan Gurjar S/o Late Shri Anandi Lal Gurjar
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Lalit Sharma on behalf of Mr. Samarth Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG Mr. Aman Agarwal, AAAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

03/12/2025

Call for record.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J