

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Appeal (Db) No. 501/2025

Niranjan Gurjar S/o Late Shri Anandi Lal Gurjar
-----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Samarth Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA-cum-AAG with Mr. Aman Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

19/12/2025

Record has already been received.

List the appeal for admission on 29th January 2026.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/10