

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Leave To Appeal No. 58/2026

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Malkhan Singh S/o Ramnath

----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Criminal Appeal (db) No. 501/2025
2. D.B. Criminal Appeal (sb) No. 3036/2025

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, PP
Mr. Samarth Sharma
Mr. Utkarsh Goyal for
Mr. Rajneesh Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

21/04/2026

In D.B. Criminal Leave to Appeal No.58/2026:-

This criminal leave to appeal, which is reported to be time barred by 38 days, is accompanied with an application under Section 5 of Limitation Act, 1963 seeking condonation of delay.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Delay in preferring the criminal leave to appeal is condoned.

List the matter after a week along with connected matters as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J