

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Criminal Leave To Appeal No. 58/2026

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Malkhan Singh S/o Ramnath & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected with

D.B. Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 501/2025

Niranjan Gurjar S/o Late Shri Anandi Lal Gurjar

----Appellant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Appeal (SB) No. 3036/2025

Malkha Singh Son Of Ramnath

----Appellant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Choudhary, GA cum AAG with Mr. Aman Agarwal Ms. Neha Goyal Mr. Vinod Sharma Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, P.P. Mr. Utkarsh Goyal for Mr. Rajneesh Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL
Order

29/04/2026

List these matters after summer vacation as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J